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League Message

FINAL STANDINGS!!

Team Standings, sorted by Percent Wins

Team Win % Wins Losses Games

Division: A
Mitch N Joe N Joel 73.0 92 34 126
Stacy N Sherry 64.3 81 45 126
Charlies N Dave 61.9 78 48 126
Josh N Jamie 61.1 77 49 126
Mike N Kenny 48.4 61 65 126
Gene N Jesse 45.2 57 69 126
Phil N Ashley 41.3 52 74 126
Dannielle N Sean 30.4 34 78 112
Chris N Pete 22.2 28 98 126

Last Match Results

Team Against Date Week Games Wins Losses Forfeits

Gene N Jesse Chris N Pete 11/17/2017 8 14 14 0 0
Phil N Ashley Chris N Pete 11/17/2017 11 14 14 0 0
Josh N Jamie Charlies N Dave 10/29/2017 11 14 11 3 0
Mitch N Joe N Joel Stacy N Sherry 10/29/2017 11 14 10 4 0
Mike N Kenny Gene N Jesse 10/29/2017 11 14 5 9 0
Stacy N Sherry Mitch N Joe N Joel 10/29/2017 11 14 4 10 0
Dannielle N Sean Josh N Jamie 10/29/2017 7 14 3 11 0
Charlies N Dave Josh N Jamie 10/29/2017 11 14 3 11 0
Chris N Pete Phil N Ashley 11/17/2017 11 14 0 14 14

All X01 games, sorted by PPD:

Player Team PPD Tot Pts TotDts Win Gam

Steve Beach Stacy N Sherry 30.09 29634 985 35 63
Gary Dierkhising Mitch N Joe N Joel 29.02 3163 109 3 7
Joe Tschida Mitch N Joe N Joel 28.77 12833 446 11 28
Mitch Ainali Mitch N Joe N Joel 25.16 24958 992 21 63
Joel Hinnenkamp Mitch N Joe N Joel 23.57 10749 456 7 28
Jamie Wolbeck Josh N Jamie 23.01 26697 1160 25 63
Dave Smith Charlies N Dave 22.83 26751 1172 23 63
Mike Heinen Mike N Kenny 22.36 25942 1160 21 63
Josh Wolbeck Josh N Jamie 21.00 23182 1104 15 63
Charlie Middendorf Charlies N Dave 20.89 23793 1139 14 63
Jesse Wolbeck Gene N Jesse 20.27 22030 1087 14 63
Kenny Tschida Mike N Kenny 19.07 22237 1166 13 63
Gene Anderson Gene N Jesse 18.76 20544 1095 15 63
Phil Brinegar Phil N Ashley 18.62 23184 1245 22 63
Pete Marthaler Chris N Pete 17.89 18931 1058 7 63
Danielle Marthaler Dannielle N Sean 17.33 19856 1146 5 56
Sherry Wright Stacy N Sherry 17.33 17380 1003 3 63
Sean Vaughn Dannielle N Sean 17.24 20482 1188 13 56
Chris Marthaler Chris N Pete 17.01 17572 1033 5 63
Ashley Finken Phil N Ashley 14.37 17780 1237 8 63

All Cricket games, sorted by MPR:

Player Team MPR TotMks TotDts Win Gam
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Player Team MPR TotMks TotDts Win Gam

Steve Beach Stacy N Sherry 3.29 1230 1120 35 63
Gary Dierkhising Mitch N Joe N Joel 3.21 121 113 2 7
Joe Tschida Mitch N Joe N Joel 3.07 440 430 12 28
Joel Hinnenkamp Mitch N Joe N Joel 2.97 426 430 14 28
Mitch Ainali Mitch N Joe N Joel 2.64 877 998 22 63
Jamie Wolbeck Josh N Jamie 2.51 811 969 17 63
Dave Smith Charlies N Dave 2.48 942 1138 26 63
Mike Heinen Mike N Kenny 2.30 845 1102 15 63
Josh Wolbeck Josh N Jamie 2.29 766 1005 20 63
Jesse Wolbeck Gene N Jesse 2.04 718 1056 17 63
Charlie Middendorf Charlies N Dave 2.04 777 1144 15 63
Kenny Tschida Mike N Kenny 1.96 701 1073 12 63
Pete Marthaler Chris N Pete 1.90 579 912 10 63
Sherry Wright Stacy N Sherry 1.84 680 1108 8 63
Phil Brinegar Phil N Ashley 1.83 710 1164 11 63
Chris Marthaler Chris N Pete 1.82 563 926 6 63
Sean Vaughn Dannielle N Sean 1.76 642 1092 8 56
Gene Anderson Gene N Jesse 1.70 606 1068 11 63
Danielle Marthaler Dannielle N Sean 1.66 614 1109 8 56
Ashley Finken Phil N Ashley 1.39 510 1103 11 63

Combined X01/Cricket games, sorted by Team / Player:

Player Games Wins Assists PPD MPR Hats 3BD Ton80 Hats WHorse 9MR HTon LTon

Charlies N Dave
Charlie Middendorf 126 29 26 20.89 2.04 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 58
Dave Smith 126 49 15 22.83 2.48 10 0 0 2 0 0 0 86

Team Totals: 252 78 41 21.87 2.26 16 0 0 2 0 1 0 144

Chris N Pete
Chris Marthaler 126 11 10 17.01 1.82 5 0 0 3 1 0 0 18
Pete Marthaler 126 17 6 17.89 1.90 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 35

Team Totals: 252 28 16 17.46 1.86 9 1 0 3 1 0 1 53

Dannielle N Sean
Danielle Marthaler 112 13 8 17.33 1.66 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 33
Sean Vaughn 112 21 8 17.24 1.76 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 36

Team Totals: 224 34 16 17.28 1.71 4 0 0 1 0 1 0 69

Gene N Jesse
Gene Anderson 126 26 13 18.76 1.70 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 38
Jesse Wolbeck 126 31 8 20.27 2.04 10 0 0 1 1 1 0 53

Team Totals: 252 57 21 19.51 1.87 14 0 0 1 1 1 0 91

Josh N Jamie
Jamie Wolbeck 126 42 20 23.01 2.51 10 0 0 2 0 0 0 83
Josh Wolbeck 126 35 17 21.00 2.29 10 0 0 2 0 0 0 54

Team Totals: 252 77 37 22.03 2.40 20 0 0 4 0 0 0 137

Mike N Kenny
Mike Heinen 126 36 12 22.36 2.30 9 0 0 2 0 0 0 86
Kenny Tschida 126 25 15 19.07 1.96 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 46

Team Totals: 252 61 27 20.71 2.13 14 0 0 3 0 0 0 132

Mitch N Joe N Joel
Mitch Ainali 126 43 28 25.16 2.64 13 0 0 1 2 3 1 86
Gary Dierkhising 14 5 3 29.02 3.21 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 15
Joel Hinnenkamp 56 21 9 23.57 2.97 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 30
Joe Tschida 56 23 10 28.77 3.07 18 0 0 1 0 2 0 44

Team Totals: 252 92 50 25.81 2.84 38 0 0 2 3 6 1 175

Phil N Ashley
Phil Brinegar 126 33 7 18.62 1.83 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 50
Ashley Finken 126 19 8 14.37 1.39 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12

Team Totals: 252 52 15 16.50 1.61 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 62

Stacy N Sherry
Steve Beach 126 70 8 30.09 3.29 41 0 0 7 2 2 1 119
Sherry Wright 126 11 35 17.33 1.84 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 25

Team Totals: 252 81 43 23.65 2.57 44 0 0 7 2 2 1 144
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